

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 27, 2014

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

## Health & Human Services Winters Service Center Grand Opening Nov. 13

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County departments of Employment & Social Services and Health Services invite the community to celebrate the grand opening of the Yolo County Health & Human Services Winters Service Center, located at 111 East Grant Avenue in Winters, on Thursday, November 13 from 3:00 to 6:00 p.m.

The Winters Service Center opened its doors on October 20 to provide employment services; eligibility services for CalFresh, CalWORKs, Medi-Cal and other public assistance programs; children's mental health services (two days per week); and beginning January 1, Women, Infants and Children (WIC) services (two days per month).

On November 13, in celebration of the opening, free flu immunizations and car seat safety checks will be available beginning at 3:00, along with information about the services provided at the center. At 3:30 p.m., Yolo County Board of Supervisors Chair Don Saylor and Winters Mayor Cecilia Aguiar-Curry will speak, followed by a ribbon cutting ceremony. Food and drinks will be provided.

For more information concerning the Yolo County Health & Human Services Winters Service Center grand opening celebration, contact Kacey Dominguez at the Yolo County Department of Employment & Social Services at Kacey.Dominguez@yolocounty.org.

###